TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saint-Gobain/Norton Industrial Ceramics Corporation, Inc.		03/19/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint-Gobain Industrial Ceramics, Inc.
Street Address:	One New Bond Street
City:	Worcester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01615-0137
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	956122 BICRON
Registration Number:	965102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1267

Email: azgifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP
Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7396

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D9147-01472, 01474

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison Z. Gifford

Total Attachments: 2

source=ceramics and plastics 1 of 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0748

900001903

source=ceramics and plastics 2 of 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0749

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "QUARTZ PRODUCTS CORPORATION" FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SEPR INC.", ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1987, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "SEPR INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SGIC, INC.", ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1989, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1990.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "SGIC, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SAINT-GOBAIN/NORTON INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS CORPORATION", ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1991.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID
"SAINT-GOBAIN/NORTON INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS CORPORATION" FILED A

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1750201

020273978

8321

0445406

DATE: 04-30-02
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0750

Delaware

The First State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC.", ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1997, AT 3:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "SAINT-GOBAIN INDUSTRIAL CERAMICS, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.", ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1750201

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002717 FRAME: 0751

0445406 8321

RECORDED: 09/15/2003